PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC

2nd SESSION

37th LEGISLATURE

QUÉBEC, 14 DECEMBER 2006

OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR

Québec, 14 December 2006

This day, at thirty minutes past seven o'clock in the evening, Her Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor was pleased to sanction the following bills:

- 27 An Act respecting the Commission administrative des régimes de retraite et d'assurances
- 29 An Act to amend the Securities Act and other legislative provisions
- 32 An Act to amend the Act respecting school elections and the Education Act
- An Act to amend the Act respecting the Conseil supérieur de l'éducation and other legislative provisions
- 40 An Act to amend the Act respecting industrial accidents and occupational diseases and the Workers' Compensation Act
- 43 An Act to amend the Education Act and the Act respecting municipal taxation
- 44 An Act to amend various legislative provisions concerning retirement

- 48 An Act to amend the Consumer Protection Act and the Act respecting the collection of certain debts
- 50 An Act respecting the Centre de la francophonie des Amériques
- 51 An Act to amend the Labour Code and other legislative provisions
- 53 An Act respecting the governance of stateowned enterprises and amending various legislative provisions
- 55 An Act to again amend various legislative provisions respecting municipal affairs
- 200 An Act respecting Ville de Québec
- 206 An Act respecting the pension plan of certain employees of the Commission scolaire de la Capitale
- 207 An Act respecting Le Parc Co-ownership
- 208 An Act respecting the demutualization of Sherbrooke-Vie, société de secours mutuels
- 209 An Act respecting the Agence de développement de Saint-Donat
- 211 An Act to amend the Act to incorporate Sir George Williams University
- 212 An Act to again amend the charter of La Communauté des Sœurs de Charité de la Providence
- 213 An Act respecting the Institut de recherches cliniques de Montréal
- 214 An Act to amend the charter of the City of Laval
- 215 An Act to amalgamate the Mackay Rehabilitation Centre and The Montreal Association for the Blind under the name MAB-Mackay Rehabilitation Centre / Centre de réadaptation MAB-Mackay (modified title)

To these bills the Royal assent was affixed by Her Excellency the Lieutenant-Governor.